

SB216_L.008

HOUSE COMMITTEE OF REFERENCE REPORT

 Chairman of Committee

 Date
Committee on Agriculture, Livestock, & Natural Resources.

After consideration on the merits, the Committee recommends the following:

SB09-216 be amended as follows:

- 1 Amend reengrossed bill, page 2, line 7, strike "MARCH" and substitute
- 2 "JULY";
- 3 strike lines 9 through 11.
- 4 Page 3, strike lines 1 through 10 and substitute the following:
 - 5 "office of the state engineer, three dollars for each one thousand dollars
 - 6 or fraction thereof of the estimated cost thereof; but the total amount of
 - 7 fees for examination and filing of each set of plans and specifications
 - 8 shall not be less than one hundred dollars nor more than ~~three~~ THIRTY
 - 9 thousand dollars;".
- 10 Page 5, line 4, strike "SIXTY" and substitute "EIGHTY".
- 11 Page 6, line 8, strike everything after "OBSERVATION" and substitute
- 12 "PURPOSES.";
- 13 line 13, strike "MARCH" and substitute "JULY";
- 14 line 16, strike "SIX hundred SIXTY-FIVE" and substitute "FOUR hundred
- 15 THIRTY";
- 16 line 17, strike "THREE" and substitute "TWO";
- 17 line 18, strike "SIXTY-FIVE" and substitute "FIFTY";



- 1 line 19, strike "section." and substitute "section AND A FEE OF TWO
2 HUNDRED EIGHTY DOLLARS SHALL ACCOMPANY AN APPLICATION FOR A
3 MONITORING WELL FIELD AS DESCRIBED IN PARAGRAPH (d) OF SUBSECTION
4 (I) OF THIS SECTION.";
- 5 line 20, strike "MARCH" and substitute "JULY";
- 6 line 24, strike "THREE HUNDRED FIVE" and substitute "FIFTY";
- 7 line 25, strike "MARCH" and substitute "JULY".
- 8 Page 7, line 4, strike "SIXTY-FIVE" and substitute "THIRTY";
- 9 line 10, strike "MARCH" and substitute "JULY";
- ✓ 10 line 16, strike "SEVEN HUNDRED sixty" and substitute "sixty THREE
✓ 11 HUNDRED FIFTY";
- ✓ 12 line 22, strike "MARCH" and substitute "JULY";
- ✓ 13 line 26, strike "SIX hundred SIXTY-FIVE" and substitute "FOUR hundred
14 THIRTY".
- ✓ 15 Page 8, line 7, strike "THE" and substitute "EFFECTIVE JULY 1, 2009, THE"
16 and strike "SIX HUNDRED" and substitute "TWO HUNDRED EIGHTY";
- 17 line 27, strike "MARCH" and substitute "JULY".
- ✓ 18 Page 9, line 1, strike "SIX hundred SIXTY-FIVE" and substitute "FOUR
19 hundred THIRTY";
- ✓ 20 line 3, strike "MARCH" and substitute "JULY";
- ✓ 21 line 4, strike "THREE hundred SIXTY-FIVE" and substitute "TWO hundred
22 FIFTY";
- ✓ 23 line 6, strike "MARCH" and substitute "JULY";
- 24 line 8, strike "SIX hundred SIXTY-FIVE" and substitute "FOUR hundred
25 THIRTY";



- 1 line 10, strike "MARCH" and substitute "JULY";
- 2 line 12, strike "THREE HUNDRED FIVE" and substitute "ONE HUNDRED
3 TWENTY";
- 4 line 18, strike "MARCH" and substitute "JULY";
- 5 line 21, strike "SIX hundred SIXTY-FIVE" and substitute "FOUR hundred
6 THIRTY";
- 7 line 25, after "HUNDRED", insert "FIFTY-FIVE".
- 8 Page 10, line 13, strike "MARCH" and substitute "JULY";
- 9 line 14, strike "THREE HUNDRED FIVE" and substitute "ONE HUNDRED
10 TWENTY".
- 11 Page 11, strike lines 7 through 26.
- 12 Renumber succeeding sections accordingly.
- 13 Page 12, line 4, strike "MARCH" and substitute "JULY";
- 14 line 6, strike "dollars." and substitute "dollars AND, FOR A RENEWAL OF AN
15 EXISTING APPROVED SUBSTITUTE WATER SUPPLY PLAN, A FEE OF FIVE
16 HUNDRED DOLLARS.";
- 17 line 20, strike everything after "OBSERVATION" and substitute
18 "PURPOSES.";
- 19 line 25, strike "MARCH" and substitute "JULY".
- 20 Page 13, line 3, strike "THREE HUNDRED SIXTY-FIVE" and substitute "TWO
21 HUNDRED FIFTY";
- 22 line 4, strike "(3) and" and substitute "(3), and" and strike "SIX" and
23 substitute "FOUR";
- 24 line 5, ^{strike ?} "SIXTY-FIVE" and substitute "THIRTY";
- 25 line 6, strike "(3)." and substitute "(3), AND A FEE OF TWO HUNDRED



1 EIGHTY DOLLARS SHALL ACCOMPANY AN APPLICATION FOR A MONITORING
2 WELL FIELD.";

3 line 7, strike "MARCH" and substitute "JULY";

4 line 11, strike "THREE HUNDRED FIVE" and substitute "FIFTY";

5 line 12, strike "MARCH" and substitute "JULY";

6 line 17, strike "SIXTY-FIVE" and substitute "THIRTY";

7 strike lines 20 through 22.

8 Strike pages 14 through 17 and substitute the following:

9 **"SECTION 13. Appropriation - adjustments to the 2010 long**
10 **bill.** (1) For the implementation of this act, appropriations made in the
11 annual general appropriation act for the fiscal year beginning July 1,
12 2009, shall be adjusted as follows:

13 (a) The appropriation to the department of natural resources,
14 executive director's office, for personal services, is decreased by sixty-one
15 thousand three hundred seventy-four dollars (\$61,374). Said sum shall
16 be from the General Fund.

17 (b) The appropriation to the department of natural resources,
18 executive director's office, for personal services, is increased by sixty-one
19 thousand three hundred seventy-four dollars (\$61,374) reappropriated
20 funds. This amount shall be from statewide and departmental indirect
21 cost recoveries.

22 (c) The appropriation to the department of natural resources, water
23 resources division, for personal services, is decreased by nine hundred
24 twenty-nine thousand eight hundred thirty-four dollars (\$929,834). Said
25 sum shall be from the General Fund.

26 (d) The appropriation to the department of natural resources,
27 water resources division, for personal services, is increased by one
28 million six thousand one hundred twenty-seven dollars (\$1,006,127) cash
29 funds. Of said sum, seven hundred fifty-four thousand five hundred
30 ninety-five dollars (\$754,595) shall be from the division of water



1 resources ground water management cash fund established pursuant to
2 section 37-80-111.5 (1) (d), Colorado Revised Statutes, and two hundred
3 fifty-one thousand five hundred thirty-two dollars (\$251,532) shall be
4 from the well inspection cash fund established pursuant to section
5 37-80-111.5 (1) (d), Colorado Revised Statutes.

6 (e) The appropriation to the department of natural resources, water
7 resources division, for operating expenses, is decreased by one hundred
8 thirty-eight thousand nine hundred forty-one dollars (\$138,941). Said
9 sum shall be from the General Fund.

10 (f) The appropriation to the department of natural resources, water
11 resources division, for operating expenses, is increased by one hundred
12 thirty-eight thousand nine hundred forty-one dollars (\$138,941) cash
13 funds. Of said sum, one hundred four thousand two hundred six dollars
14 (\$104,206) shall be from the division of water resources ground water
15 management cash fund established pursuant to section 37-80-111.5 (1)
16 (d), Colorado Revised Statutes, and thirty-four thousand seven hundred
17 thirty-five dollars (\$34,735) shall be from the well inspection cash fund
18 established pursuant to section 37-80-111.5 (1) (d), Colorado Revised
19 Statutes.

20 (g) The appropriation to the department of natural resources,
21 water resources division, for indirect cost assessment, is increased by
22 sixty-one thousand three hundred seventy-four dollars (\$61,374) cash
23 funds. Of said sum, forty-six thousand thirty dollars (\$46,030) shall be
24 from the division of water resources ground water management cash fund
25 established pursuant to section 37-80-111.5 (1) (d), Colorado Revised
26 Statutes, and fifteen thousand three hundred forty-four dollars (\$15,344)
27 shall be from the well inspection cash fund established pursuant to section
28 37-80-111.5 (1) (d), Colorado Revised Statutes."

29 Page 1, line 105, strike "2008-09" and substitute "2009-10".

** *** ** *** **



